		-13-2000	U.S. Department of C
B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)			Patent and Tradem
6.30.0		1402650	
		s. Please record the attached	original documents or copies there
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address	of Receiving Party(ies):
Yen	Wern CHANG I-Cheng Ll Ing-Ho LIN	Name:	EVERLIGHT USA, INC.
Wen-C	Chieh WANG	Internal Address:	
□ Additional names of	conveying parties attach	Street Address:	10670 Southern Loop Blvd.
3. Nature of Conveyance:	conveying parties attach	ied.	
XIAssignment ☐ Security Agreen ☐ Other:	□ Merger nent □ Change of Nan	City, State, Zip:	Pineville, NC 26134
Execution Date: June 21	, 2000	☐ Additional	name(s) and address(es) attach
4. (A) Patent Application Number((s):	4. (B) Patent Number	(s):
New Application			
New Application If this document is being filed togapplication, the execution date of	• • •	1, 2000	09/608601
If this document is being filed tog	the application is: June 2	1, 2000 onal Numbers Attached.	09/608601
If this document is being filed tog application, the execution date of 5. Name and Address of Party to	the application is: June 2' Additional Addi	onal Numbers Attached. ning this Total Number of A	
If this document is being filed tog application, the execution date of 5. Name and Address of Party to Rocument Shaydanda	the application is: June 2' Additional Addi	onal Numbers Attached. ning this Total Number of A	pplications and
If this document is being filed tog application, the execution date of S. Name and Address of Party to Sport Shape	whom Correspondence Concerning The Figure 1 Thomas	ning this Total Number of A, Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) XI Enclosed	pplications and tents Involved: 1 \$40.00
If this document is being filed tog application, the execution date of formal states of Party to the symmetry Shaped to the second states of Party to the symmetry Shaped to the second states of Party to the symmetry Shaped to the second states of the second sta	Addition is: June 2' Addition whom Correspondence Concerning Fig. 11 Addition No. 26,382 Thomas ters Lane	nal Numbers Attached. Total Number of Appa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to I	\$40.00 coe charged to deposit account
If this document is being filed tog application, the execution date of 5. Name and Address of Party to Richard Shapes Shaped 650 Richard Registra Address: Bacon & 625 Slat	whom Correspondence Concerning The Figure 1 Thomas	ning this Total Number of A, Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account N	\$40.00 be charged to deposit account dumber: 02-0200
If this document is being filed tog application, the execution date of some and Address of Party to the some showing s	Addition is: June 2' Addition whom Correspondence Concerning FICHTER tion No. 26,382 Thomas ters Lane ria, VA 22314	ning this Total Number of A, Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account N	\$40.00 coe charged to deposit account
If this document is being filed tog application, the execution date of formal states of Party to the symmetry Shaped to the second states of Party to the symmetry Shaped to the second states of Party to the symmetry Shaped to the second states of the second sta	Addition is: June 2' Addition whom Correspondence Concerning FICHTER tion No. 26,382 Thomas ters Lane ria, VA 22314	ning this Total Number of A, Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to I 8. Deposit Account N ATTACH DUPLICATE	\$40.00 be charged to deposit account dumber: 02-0200
If this document is being filed tog application, the execution date of 5. Name and Address of Party to ROSWARTS Shawled Control Registra Address: Bacon & 625 Slat Alexand 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my	Thomas ters Lane ria, VA 22314 knowledge and belief, the	ning this Total Number of A, Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed □ Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account N ATTACH DUPLICATE	\$40.00 be charged to deposit account dumber: 02-0200
If this document is being filed tog application, the execution date of 5. Name and Address of Party to Rocsympt Shaped 1850 1850 1850 1850 1850 1850 1850 1850	Addition is: June 2' Addition whom Correspondence Concerning Fig. Fig. HTER tion No. 26,382 a Thomas ters Lane ria, VA 223 4	ning this Total Number of A, Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed □ Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account N ATTACH DUPLICATE	\$40.00 be charged to deposit account fumber: 02-0200 COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT Trect and any attached copy is
If this document is being filed tog application, the execution date of 5. Name and Address of Party to Posymens Shayidan Kailagi 10864 Name: RICHAR Registra Address: Bacon & 625 Slat Alexand 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my	Addition whom Correspondence Concerning FICHTER tion No. 26,382 ters Lane ria, VA 22314	ning this Total Number of A, Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed □ Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account N ATTACH DUPLICATE	\$40.00 be charged to deposit account fumber: 02-0200 COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we)	Shang-Wern Chang, Yen-Cheng Li, Sl	nang-Ho Lin, Wen-Chieh Wang
		ssignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful
improvements in		
"Alicyclic Compound	"	
(hereinafter referred to as	the Invention) for which an application for Unite	ed States Letters Patent was
■ executed on even date	herewith	
☐ executed on:		
☐ filed on:	Serial No.:	
☐ established by PCT Int	ernational Patent Application No.:	filed:
designating the Uni	1ed States of America	
WHEREAS, Ev	erlight USA, Inc.	
whose post office address	is 10570 Southern Loop Blvd., Pinevil	le, NC 26134, USA
hereinafter referred to as	Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right	, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
presents do sell, assign an	d transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, titletes of America, including any and all Letters Pate	of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), Assignor, by these le, and interest in and to said Invention and application ent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part
and maintenance of said a documents that may be re agrees, without further co and information concernition behalf of Assignee that application or patent enco	pplication or any other patent application(s) in the quired to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to subsideration and at Assignee's expense, to identify the Invention that are within Assignor's posses a lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect	Illy may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution be United States for said Invention, including additional said Invention, all without further consideration. Assignor also and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents assign or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony to of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent ssignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to
referred to above to Assig behoof, and for the use an	nee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and i d behoof of Assignee's legal representatives and	of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.
	rizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thoma U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	as to insert or complete any information in this document needed

Assignor Name Shang-Wern Chang Where Signed Taiwan R.O.C.	Address 5F., No. 117, Ch Taipei City, Tai	un-Kung Rd., Wen-Shan Area, wan R.O.C.
Date June 21, 2000	Signature Shang	- Wern Chang
	`	ion preferred but not required)
	SS.	
Before me personally appeared said		and acknowledged
this instrument to be his (her) free act and deec this	day of	, 19
		Notary public
	My Commission Expir	res:

☑ Continued on Next Page

assignment-P3061

PATENT REEL: 010903 FRAME: 0752

ASSIGNMENT

Page 2

Assignor Name	Address AF No 0 3 Lane 123 Section 1 Li Chin Dd		
Yen-Cheng Li	4F., No. 9-3, Lane 123, Section 1, Li-Shin Rd., Sanchung City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan R.O.C.		
Where Signed	Sauchung City, taiper fisien, faiwan R.O.C.		
Taiwan R.O.C.			
Date June 21, 2000	Signature Yen - Chang Li		
	(Notarization preferred but not required)		
	SS.		
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged		
this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this	day of, 19		
	Notary public		
	My Commission Expires:		
Assignor Name	Address		
Shang-Ho Lin	2F., No. 24, Alley 19, Lane 71, Ling-Yi St., Chung		
Where Signed	Chang Area, Taipei City, Taiwan R. O. C.		
Taiwan R. O. C.			
Date	Signature		
June 21, 2000	Shary-No Lin		
	Signature Shary - No Lin (Notarization preferred but not required)		
	(Notarization preferred but not required)		
	SS.		
Buforn ma parsonally appeared said	and admontal doed		
Before me personally appeared said this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this	dny of		
this instrument to be his (her) tree act and deed this	day of 19		
	Notary public		
	My Commission Expires:		
	My Collidinssion Expites.		
	Address		
Assignor Name	No. 1, Alley 10, Lane 172, Chung-Sing St., Chungho		
Wen-Chieh Wang	City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan R. O. C.		
Where Signed			
Taiwan R. O. C.	Signature OS		
Date June 21, 2000	Signature L'en-Chieh Wang		
and the second of the second o	(Notarization preferred but not required)		
	SS.		
Before me personally appeared said			
this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this	day of, 19		
	and the second of the second		
	Notary public		
	My Commission Expires:		

☐ Continued on Next Page

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/30/2000 REEL: 010903 FRAME: 0753